
Stevensville
Queenstown

  Easton

Kent County
Delmarva Community Transit

Bus Schedule
Route 4 

 Rock Hall to Chestertown 
Chestertown to Centreville

Centreville to Easton

866-330-6878
MD Relay #711

www.mustbus.org

Delmarva Community Transit
Delmarva Community Transit (DCT) is the 
public transit system for Kent County and 
is operated under Delmarva Community 
Services,Inc. The DCT team is committed to 
assisting and increasing the transportation and 
mobility options of our county residents. Our 
staff is committed to providing quality transit 
services for the general public and specialized 
services for seniors and persons with dis-
abilities who are unable to use the fixed-route 
public system. 

Passengers with Disabilities
All vehicles providing services are wheelchair 
and mobility scooter accessible. We accept 
wheelchairs and mobility scooters that can be 
safely accommodated by our buses and our 
drivers are trained to help with special needs. 
In addition, door-to-door services are available 
to individuals with disabilities not served by or 
who cannot use existing fixed or deviated route 
bus services. 

Deviated Fixed Routes 
DCT manages 12 deviated fixed routes which 
operate on a time schedule. Route 4 includes 
transportation to and from Rock Hall, Fairlee, 
Chestertown, Kingstown, Church Hill, Cent-
reville and Easton. Drivers may deviate off the 
route for any rider if the deviation is within 3/4 
of a mile. Please call dispatch at 410-778-5187 
for more information about deviations.

Kent County
Delmarva Community Transit

Bus Schedule  Route 4 

For exact bus stop locations, information, 
and/or complaints on service:
Delmarva Community Transit

410-778-5187
Phones operated M-F, 7:00 AM- 4:00 PM

For additional information: www.mustbus.org



Route 4  Ruta 4 
Rock Hall - Chestertown - Centreville - Easton 	
          DEVIATED FIXED ROUTE	4
Bayside Foods   	   Rock Hall		  5:05	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -     
Baywood Court     Fairlee		  5:20	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -     
Woodsedge Dr.      Fairlee	               5:22       -           -          -           -          -     
Tractor Supply       Chestertown	 5:45	 -	 8:55	 11:55	 -	 2:55  
Redner’s	                Chestertown      5:50       -        9:00    12:00      -        3:00  
Hospital		       Chestertown	 5:55	 -	 9:05	 12:05	 -	 3:05  
Dollar General    	   Chestertown	 6:00	 7:00	 9:10	 12:10	 -	 3:10  
Social Services	    Chestertown	 6:03	 -	 9:13	 12:13	 -	 3:13  
Southern States	    Kingstown		 **	 7:03	 **	 **	 -	 **    
Rhode’s Store	  	    Church Hill		 6:10	 7:10	 9:20	 12:20	 -	 3:20  
Kramer Center	 	     Centreville		 6:25	 7:25	 **	 **	 -	 **    
Shopping Center 	  Centreville		 6:30	 7:30	 9:40	 12:40	 -	 3:40  
Chesapeake College	  Wye Mills		 -	 7:40	 9:55	 12:55	 -	 4:00  
Goldsborough
& Calvert	               Easton		  -	 8:00	 -	 -	 3:20	 -     
High & Choptank   Easton		  -	 8:10	 -	 -	 3:00	 -     
Walmart	                 Easton		  7:15	     8:15    10:15	 1:15	 3:30	 4:30  
Greyhound@Sunoco	 Easton		  **	 -	 **	 **	 **	 **    
Chesapeake College	 Wye Mills		  7:45	 -	 10:55	 1:55	 4:00	 4:50  
Shopping Center	   Centreville		 8:00	 - 	 11:00	 2:00	 4:10	 5:00  
Kramer Center		     Centreville		 8:05	 -	 **	  **	 **	 **   
Rhode’s Store		      Church Hill		 8:20	 –	 11:20	 2:20	 4:30	 5:20  
Kingstown Apts	     Kingstown		 **	 -	 **	 **	 **	 **    
Dollar General  	     Chestertown	     8:30        -	 11:30	 2:30	 4:40	 5:30  
Social Services     Chestertown	 8:35	 -	 11:35	 2:35	 -	 5:35  
Hospital	       	Chestertown	 8:40	 -	 11:40	 2:40	 -	 5:40  
Tractor Supply		      Chestertown	 8:45	 -	 11:45	 2:45	 -	 5:45  
Redner’s	       	Chestertown	 8:50	 -	 11:50	 2:50	 -	 5:50  
Woodsedge Dr	 Fairlee		  -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 **    
Baywood Court	 Fairlee		  - 	 -	 -	 -	 -	 **    
Bayside Foods	     Rock Hall		  -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 **    
Walmart Transfer to Routes 4,5,7,9,11,C & D    
** Call-in at least two hours prior to pick up time, no later than 3 PM. 410-778-5187
Route in service  M-F, 5:05 AM-5:50 PM
–  No bus service at this time
 Rt. 4 stops at 5:50 PM at Redner’s in Chestertown. Passengers needing to travel to Fairlee 
or Rock Hall should contact the Kent County Dispatcher 24 hours in advance. 410-778-5187
DEVIATED FIXED ROUTE: Buses deviate ¾ mile around route corridor for anyone calling in. 
Must provide 2 hour advance notice. Call for rate information.

                                                        AM      AM      AM       PM       PM      PM  
Fixed Public Routes 

General Public
• 1 Way: $3
• Monthly Pass: $80
• Student Monthly Pass: $40

Seniors, Disabled & Medicare Cardholders
• 1 Way: $1.50
• Monthly Pass: $35

Independence Card
Presentation of picture ID and Independence Card 

Fare: $1 Transfers are free to complete a 1-way trip. 
Passes can be purchased by calling 410-778-5187.

Note: Bus tickets and bus passes cannot be used for 
specialized services.

Fares & Passes

Tips for the Ride
 •  All vehicles are lift-equipped.
 •  Utilize seat belts where available.
 •  EXACT FARE or pass is required. Drivers are not able to make change.
 •  Allow others to exit before boarding.
 •  Child car seats are permitted as long as they can be secured.
 •  No eating, drinking or smoking permitted on vehicles.
 •  No alcoholic beverages.
 •  Front seats reserved for seniors and disabled.
 •  Music may only be played if headphones are used.
 •  Do not talk to the operator when vehicle is in motion.
 •  Foul or abusive language not permitted.
 •  Shirts and shoes required.
 •  Children under 12 should be accompanied by an adult.
 •  Lost and Found call your county dispatcher, number listed below.
 •  In case of inclement weather, call your county dispatcher, number   
     listed on the back of this brochure.
 •  Follow driver’s instructions at all times.
 •  Wheelchairs and other mobility devices are accepted and must     
     be secured.
 •  Identified service animals are permitted. No pets.
 •  Personal aide assistant rides free.
 •  Driver will provide boarding and alighting assistance upon request.
 •  Schedules are available in alternate formats upon request.
 •  Portable oxygen respirators and concentrators are accepted on all buses.

No Bus Service:  Memorial Day,  Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas and New Year’s Day 


